2015.12 http://device.panasonic.cn/ac
【Manufacturer】 Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Suzhou Co., Ltd.
No.97 Huoju Road, New District Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China
Printed by: Akagane Computer Data Processing (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
Address: 12F, Yingshi Building, NO.180 Tianjin Road, Shanghai Advertising
Please contact
Customer Service Hotline: 400-920-9200  Fax: 400-820-7185  URL: device.panasonic.cn/ac
Beijing: 3F, Block C, Yuanyang Guanghua International Center, No.5 Jinghua South Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing Tel:  010-59255988

MK300 High Performance Compact Inverters
Specification
Product purchase numbering system
1-phase 200V 0.2kW-2.2kW
3-phase 400V 0.75kW-15kW
A MK300 0P7 4
1 2 3
5 6
Voltage class 2:  1-phase 200V
Voltage class 4:  3-phase 400V
Series name  MK3001
Applicable motor capacity
(Standard load specification)
0P2:  0.2kW       3P7:  3.7kW
0P4:  0.4kW       5P5:  5.5kW
0P7:  0.75kW     7P5:  7.5kW
1P5:  1.5kW       011:  11.0kW
2P2:  2.2kW       015:  15.0kW
2
3
Item Specification
Standard output of applicable motor (kW) 0.2 kW to 2.2 kW 0.75 kW to 15 kW
Rated output
Rated voltage 1-phase 200V-230VAC (proportional to power supply voltage) 3-phase 380V-460VAC (proportional to power supply voltage)
Overload current rating Standard load specification: 150% of rated output current, 1 minute
Light load specification: 120% of rated output current, 1 minute
Input power
supply
Phase number/Voltage/Frequency 1-phase 200V-230VAC 50Hz/60Hz 3-phase 380V-460VAC 50Hz/60Hz
Allowable voltage fluctuation +10% and -15% of rated input AC voltage
Allowable frequency fluctuation ±5% of rated input frequency
Instantaneous voltage drop
ride-through capability
• Operation continues when voltage is above 165 VAC.
• Operation continues for 15 ms when voltage drops below 165 VAC.
• Operation continues when voltage is above 323 VAC.
• Operation continues for 15 ms when voltage drops below 323 VAC.
Output
frequency
Frequency range V/F control: 0.2 Hz to 400 Hz
Sensorless vector control: 0.5 Hz to 120 Hz
Frequency display Digital display
Frequency precision Analog setting: within ±0.5% of maximum set frequency (25°C±10°C)
Digital setting: within ±0.01% of maximum set frequency (-10°C to +50°C)
Frequency resolution Analog setting: 0.1 Hz (in 50/60 Hz mode)
Digital setting: 0.1 Hz
Inverter control mode High carrier frequency sinusoidal PWM control (V/F control or sensorless vector control is available.)
Carrier frequency(Note 3)
• V/F control setting: 9 options (adjustable from 0.8 to 15 kHz) can be selected.
• Sensorless vector control setting: 6 options (adjustable from 2.5 to 15 kHz) can be selected.
  (0.8kHz, 1.1kHz,1.6kHz, 2.5kHz, 5.0kHz, 7.5kHz, 10.0kHz, 12.5kHz, 15.0kHz)
Run
Start/Stop
• Operation panel switches
• 1a contact signal and 3-wire input (1a and 1b contact signals) can be selected.
• RS485 communication
• Wait time (0.1 to 100 s) can be set.
Forward/Reverse run
• Operation panel switches
• 1a contact signal (reverse run can be disabled.)
• RS485 communication
Jogging operation Operating frequency: adjustable from 0.2 to 400 Hz
Acceleration / deceleration time: adjustable from 0.04 to 3600 s

MK300 High Performance Compact Inverters
Specification
Product purchase numbering system
1-phase 200V 0.2kW-2.2kW
3-phase 400V 0.75kW-15kW
A MK300 0P7 4
1 2 3
5 6
Voltage class 2:  1-phase 200V
Voltage class 4:  3-phase 400V
Series name  MK3001
Applicable motor capacity
(Standard load specification)
0P2:  0.2kW       3P7:  3.7kW
0P4:  0.4kW       5P5:  5.5kW
0P7:  0.75kW     7P5:  7.5kW
1P5:  1.5kW       011:  11.0kW
2P2:  2.2kW       015:  15.0kW
2
3
Item Specification
Control
Lower frequency limit setting Adjustable from 0.2 to 400 Hz
Bias/gain
frequency setting
Bias frequency: adjustable from -99 to 250%
Gain frequency: adjustable from 0 to 500%
External stop function External fault stop/coast-to-stop (switchable)
PID function PID control mode (optional)
Offline automatic tuning function Automatic tuning of motor constant
Cooling fan ON/OFF control Optional
Communication Function
• Port: RS485 serial communication
• Communication speed: 4800bps/9600bps/19200bps/38400bps/57600bps/115200bps (switchable)
• Protocols: MEWTOCOL-COM/Modbus-RTU/Modbus-ASCII (switchable)
• Communication method: half-duplex
• Maximum number of connected units: 31
• Maximum transmission distance: 500 m (in total)
Braking
Regenerative braking
torque
• 200V   0.2 kW: 100% or higher
              0.4 kW: 80% or higher
              0.75 kW to 2.2 kW: 20% or higher
• 400V   0.75 kW to 15 kW: 20% or higher
DC injection braking
Operate at the frequency below stop frequency
• Braking torque level: 0 to 100%